
BILINGUAL STAFF
SPANISH SPANISH SPANISH HINDI, KOKANI

Todd Stewart (Supervisor) -Hall              Gina Miller (MES) – Dougherty                      Jeff Rozier (MES) – Fulton                                Eugenio Vas (Office Manager)      

770-531-6439 229-377-5537                                      404-845-5118                                         404-657-1709

TStewart1@dch.ga.gov GMiller1@dch.ga.gov JRozier3@dch.ga.gov evas@dch.ga.gov       

Mon -Fri  8:00am - 4:30pm Tues - Fri: 7:00 - 6:00 Mon - Thur 7am - 2:30pm Mon- Thurs 6:30am - 5:00pm

Sat, Sun 7am - 2:30pm

Guadalupe Erazo (MES) – Hall                     Emma Gonzalez (MES)- Arrowhead Eva Gonzalez (MES)– Arrowhead                  FRENCH

770-531-4065     770-473-2618 770-473-2160  Ketsia Benoit (MES) – Arrowhead                 

GErazo@dch.ga.gov egonzalez2@dch.ga.gov EGonzalez3@dch.ga.gov 770-473-2609                                    

Mon 8am - 2pm;  Tues, Fri 7:30a - 3pm M-F 7am - 3:30pm Mon-Thur 8am -5pm KBenoit1@dch.ga.gov

Wed 7:30am - 1:30pm;  5pm - 7pm Fri 8am- 2pm Mon-Thurs 8am - 5pm

Thurs 7:30am - 4pm;  Sat 8am - 12pm Fri 8am - 2pm

Cynthia Moody (MES)- Lowndes

Julie Castanon (Supervisor)– Bulloch                    Norma Cruz-(MES) Gwinnett 912-284-2580

912-871-1575                                     770-277-0515 CMoody2@dch.ga.gov RUSSIAN

JCastanon1@dch.ga.gov NCruz@dch.ga.gov M-F 8am - 5pm Nelli Vergilis (Supervisor)-Gwinnett

Mon - Fri: 9 AM - 5:30 PM Tues-Fri  7am - 6pm 678-218-4411 

Jeanette Robles (MES) Dekalb NVergilis@dch.ga.gov

Ines Reyes (Supervisor) - Paulding 678-475-4331 Mon - Fri  9am-5:30pm

770-443-7918 Victoria Chen (MES) Clayton JRobles@dch.ga.gov

IReyes@dch.ga.gov 770 473-2143 Mon -Wed 7:30am - 4pm 

Mon - Th:  8:00 - 5:00 VChen@dch.ga.gov Fri 7:30am- 6pm

Fr:  7:00 - 4:00 Mon-Thurs 8:30 to 7:00 Sat 8am - 2:30pm

Grace Skipper (MES) - Fannin Gladys Carrera De Pena (MES)-Clayton

706-272-2141 Karina Guzman (MES)-Ware 770 473-2447

gskipper@dch.ga.gov 912-576-9537 GCarreraDePena@dch.ga.gov

Mon-Fri 8:00 - 5:00 PM Kguzman@dch.ga.gov Tues-Fri 7:00 - 6:00

Mon & Tues 7:00am - 5:30pm

Wed & Thurs 7:00am-2:30PM 

Martina Rodriguez (MES) - Bulloch Fri: 7:00am- 1:00pm Alejandra Martinez (Supervisor)-North Hub

912-739-5226 770-868-4112

mrodriguez1@dch.ga.gov Kristin Straub (MES) amartinez1@dch.ga.gov

Mon-Th: 9:00 - 7:00 912-632-7174 Mon-Fri-8-5

Fri: 9:00 - 1:00 KStraub@dch.ga.gov

Mon- Fri 8-4:45

Maricruz Vazquez (MES)- Ware

912-422-6591

Fax – 912-422-6171 Karen Bastidas-Jimenez (PA)

mvazquez@dch.ga.gov 770 473-2605

Mon & Wed 7:15am-2:30pm kbastidas-jimenez@dch.ga.gov

Tues, Thurs, Fri:  7:15am-5:00pm Mon to Fri 8-5
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